POIOCOMSMITALE 01 AUG -9 AM 11:42 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA Department of State-Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327. Tallahassee, FL 32314 900 303 ****78.75 *****78.75 -06 Performance X-Treme SUBJECT: WO1-16921 (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: * 378.75 **3**\$70.00 · L\$78.75 \$\$7.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee: Filing Fee, & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Name (Printed or typed) 851 NW .302 -<u>L</u> <u>33126</u> Dity, State & Zin MIAMI 5) 794~0441 Daytime Telephone number Please send Articles of Incorporations to X-treme Performance NOTE bopy of the articles. 5407 SW 149 Pl. Miami, Fl. 33185 Attni Wilfredo Zayas





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 23, 2001

JOHN A. DIAZ 8401 NW 8 ST #302 MIAMI, FL 33126

SUBJECT: X-TREME PERFORMANCE INC. Ref. Number: W01000016921

We have received your document for X-TREME PERFORMANCE INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity must be identical throughout the document.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6933.

Dale White Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 701A00042847

Articles of Incorporation Of X-treme Performance Inc.

FILED 01 AUG -9 AHII: 42 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

I, the undersigned, in order to form a corporation under pursuant to the provisions of the Laws of Florida for the purpose set forth below, hereby subscribe to these articles of Incorporation.

I

The name of the corporation shall be X-treme Performance Inc.

II.

The purpose and general nature of the business to be conducted and transacted by the corporation shall be as follows:

- A. To do and transact any and all business as permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States of America.
- B. To Purchase for investment and resale. And to traffic in land, property, houses and buildings and other property of any nature. To create, sell and deal in freehold and leasehold ground rents. To make advances upon security of land or houses or other property. To deal in any manner with real and personal property.

- C. notes, bills of exchange, and other negotiable instruments, including bonds, To draw, make, accept, endorse, discount, execute, and issue promissory debentures, or other obligations of this corporation, whether secure by mortgage pledge, or otherwise, or unsecured, for acquired, or for other lawful objects.
- D. To guarantee, purchase, hold, sell. Assign, transfer, mortgages, pledge or otherwise dispose of the shares of capital stock, or any bonds, securities, or other evidence of indebtedness,, to exercise all of the rights, powers and privileges of ownership, including the right to vote according to the rights of said instruments and agreements.
- E. To purchase, hold, sill and transfer shares of its own capital stock; subject, however, to such limitations as may be provided by the law, and provided further, that shares of its own capital stock owned by the corporation shall not be voted upon directly or indirectly nor counted as outstanding for the purpose of any stockholders quorum or vote.

Without limiting any of the purpose, powers and objects of this corporation, it is expressly declared and provided that this corporation shall have power in carrying in its own business, or for the purpose of accomplishment of any of the purposes or attainment of the objects herein above specified, to make and perform contracts of any kind and descriptions and to do any and all powers either as principal, agent or broker, conferred by the laws of Florida upon corporations, and which a

2

......

III.

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 100 shares at \$ 1.00 per value.

JV.

The amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business shall be \$100.

V.

The existence of this corporation shall be perpectual.

VI.

The principal office of this corporation shall be located at

5407 SW 149 Place, Miami, Florida 33185.

VII.

The board of directors of this corporation shall consist of not less than one and not more than three members.

د به

VIII.

The names and addresses of the first Board of Directors, who shall, subject to these Articles of Incorporation, By-Laws, and the law of Florida, hold office for the first year of the corporation's existence, or until successors shall have been elected ad qualified, is as follows: Wilfredo Zayas, Eduardo Capote and Evelyn Moran.

IX.

The registered agent and the registered office for this corporation is: Wilfredo Zayas., 5407 Sw 149 Place Mimi, Florida 33185.

X.

The names and addresses of each subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, and the number of shares of stock each agree to take, the total

.=

aggregate amount of which shall be the sum of \$ 100. 00 the amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business, are as follows:

Name	Address	Shares	amount	
Į				
Wilfredo Zayas	5407 Sw 149 Place	50	\$ 50.00 _	
	Miami, Fl 33185			
Eduardo Capote	5407 Sw 149 Place	25	\$ 25.00	
	Miami, Fl 33185			
Evelyn Moran	5407 Sw 149 Place	25	\$ 25.00	
	Miami, Fl 33185			

XI.

The officers of the corporation until the first meeting of the corporation Board of Directors, or until successors are elected, shall be: Wilfredo Zayas **President** and **Treasurer.**, Eduardo Capote, **Vice-president** and Evelyn Moran, **Secretary**

XII.

This corporation shall be initially governed by the stockholders, not with standing other provisions of these Articles of Incorporation. At the discretion of the initial sole stockholder or the successor of all shares of the stockholder, or

5

when there are two or more stockholders owning stock in the corporation, at a meeting held for that purpose, stockholders may elect to operate with a Board of Directors as provided else where in these Articles of Incorporation. At such time there shall be elected a minimum of one director who shall also elect such person to fill the offices of : PRESIDENT, VICE PRESIDENT, SECRETARY, TREASURER, and such other offices as are permitted by the By-laws of the

corporation. The officers shall serve for one year after their election or until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified. The manner and form of electing or appointed and have qualified. The manner and form of electing or appointed and have qualified. The manner and form of electing or appointing officers shall be set out in the By-Laws

XHI.

ACKNOWLEDMENT AND CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT.

Having been made initial Registered Agent to accept service of the corporation at the initial registered office designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept such status and consent to act in this capacity and agree to comply with all the requirements of the law pertaining thereto.

AM II:

Wilfredo Zayas

The undersigned incorporator (s) has (have) executed these articles of sincorporation this.

<u>17</u> day of <u>JULY</u> 2001